PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4021295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date				
THE MACFARLANE BURNET INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL RESEARCH AND PUBLIC HEALTH LTD	06/18/2015				

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONASH UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	WELLINGTON ROAD
City:	CLAYTON, VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3800

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15232736

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)595-8135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-595-8010

Email:mlaipsd@dentons.comCorrespondent Name:STEPHANIE SEIDMANAddress Line 1:DENTONS US LLP

Address Line 2: 4655 EXECUTIVE DR., SUITE 700
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121-3128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35781.00751.US21 / 751BUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE SEIDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Seidman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Macfarlane to Monash#page1.tif source=Macfarlane to Monash#page2.tif

PATENT 503974639 REEL: 039525 FRAME: 0083

Attorney Docket No.: 35781.00751.US00/751US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The Macfarlane Burnet Institute for Medical Research and Public Health Ltd

(hereinafter Assignor), a corporation organized under the laws of AUSTRALIA, having a

principal business address of Commercial Road, Melbourne, Victoria 3004, AUSTRALIA,

for good and valuable consideration, has assigned and does hereby assign to Monash

University (hereinafter Assignee), a university organized under the laws of

AUSTRALIA, having a principal business address of Wellington Road, Clayton, Victoria

3800, AUSTRALIA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title

and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in U.S. National Phase Patent Application

Serial No. <u>13/806,117</u> entitled:

CONSTRAINED IMMUNOGENIC COMPOSITIONS AND USES

THEREFOR

which was filed on December 20, 2012, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all

kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to

claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under

international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained

for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-

part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue,

reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2 -

PATENT REEL: 039525 FRAME: 0084

Attorney Docket No.: 35781.00751.US00/751US

ASSIGNMENT Coulibaly et al.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

															2		

DATE: 18.6.15

The Macfarlane Burnet Institute for Medical

Research and Public Health Ltd

Printed Name: Peter Sille -

WITNESSED:

DATE: 18-6-15

(Signature of Witness)

ALISON: GREGIWAY
[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

WITNESSED:

DATE: 18 6-15

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

PATRICIA VIETHEER.

[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

-2 of 2 -